
Observer, March 3U, 1988 __________________________ _ _______■

JOBS &  CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING
MULTNOMAH COUNTY

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
FOR THE

SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT 
OREGON CONVENTION CENTER

CALL FOR BIDS
TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

The Metropolitan Service District (Metro) is soliciting bids for the Site 
Preparation Contract, Bid Package No. 2, for the Oregon Convention 
Center. Sealed bids must be delivered to the office of the Convention 
Center Project, Metropolitan Service District, 2000 S.W. First Avenue, 
Portland, OR 97201-5398, to the attention of Tuck Wilson, Convention 
Center Project Director, no later than 2:00 p.m. PST, April 26, 1988, at 
which time they will be publicly opened in the Council Chamber.

Bids Due: April 19, 1988 at 2:00 P.M.
Bid No.: B61-700-1975
Sealed bids will be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multno
mah County Purchasing Section, 2505 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland, OR 
97202 for: Installation of traffic lights on S.E. Division Street at S.E. 
Main Street, and S.E. 202nd Avenue.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Multnomah County Minimal Security 

Detention Facility
BID DATE: April 4, 1988 at 2:00 P.M.

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
7320 S.W. Hunzinker • Tigard, OR 97223 

503/639-8021

Subcontracting goals on this Contract for participation of Disadvan
taged and Women Business Enterprises have been set at 10* and 3» re
spectively Bidders must meet these goals or demonstrate good faith 
efforts to do so.

Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and 
copies may be obtained from the above address for a $100.00 refund
able fee CHECKS AND MONEY ORDERS ONLY. Plans and Specifi
cations will not be mailed within the Tri-County area.

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids 
from small business and small disadvantaged sub-contractors 
and women and minority business enterprises.

Bidding Documents, including Drawings and Specifications depicting 
the work, may be examined at the Oregon Convention Center Project 
office at the address cited above. Copies of the Bidding Documents 
can be obtained from the same office at the refundable cost of $100.00 
per set. Checks or money orders must be made payable to the Metro
politan Service District. If mailing of the materials is desired, the pro
spective Bidder must provide a street address and a telephone number 
in addition to a post office box number, if any, and must include a non- 
refundable postage fee of $5.00. Potential Bidders may contact Dave 
Wachob at (503) 241-1304 for additional information.

PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS: Pursuant to the Multnomah County 
Public Contract Review Board Administrative Rules (AR 40.030) Pre
qualification shall be required for this project for the following 
class(es) of work: Traffic Signals.

Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared during 
the period of one year prior to the bid date. Prequalification applica
tion or proof of prequalification by the Oregon Department of Trans
portation must be actually received or postmarked to Multnomah 
County by not later than 10 days prior to bid opening.

All bidders must comply with the requirements of the prevailing 
wage law in ORS 279.350.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED

No bid will be received or considered by Metro unless the bid contains 
a statement by the bidder that the provisions of ORS 279.350, regarding 
prevailing wage rates, are to be complied with.

Details of compliance are available from the Purchasing Section, 
Division of Administrative Services, 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, 
OR 97202, (503) 248-5111.

Minimum Security Detention Facility 
Multnomah County 

BID DATE: April 4,1988 at 2:00 P.M.

P&C CONSTRUCTION
P.O. Box 191 • Gresham, Oregon 97030

(503) 665-0165

Each bid must contain a statement as to whether the bidder is a resi
dent bidder, as defined in ORS 279.029.

Contractors and subcontractors must be licensed for asbestos 
abatement work if the project involves working with asbestos.

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids 
from small businesses and small disadvantaged business sub
contractors and women and minority business enterprises.

Bidders and subcontractors need not be licensed under ORS 468.883 
(regarding licensing of contractors on projects involving asbestos 
abatement).

NONDISCRIMINATION: Bidders on this work will be required to com
ply with the provisions of Federal Executive Order 11246. The 
requirements for Bidders and Contractors are explained in the Speci
fications.

Metro may reject any bid not in compliance with all prescribed public 
bidding procedures and requirements and may reject for good cause 
any or all bids upon a finding of Metro that it is in the public interest to 
do so.

A pre-bid conference will be conducted Tuesday, April 5,1988 at 2:00 
p.m. PST at the Portland Building, 1120 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Second 
Floor Hearing Room, Portland, Oregon.

No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check pay
able to Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu 
thereof, a surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of 
the aggregate proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond 
satisfactory to the Board in the full amount of the contract.

Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED

In addition to Metro's office, plans will be available at the following 
plan centers:

LILLIE M. WALKER, DIRECTOR 
PURCHASING SECTION 
April 4, 1988

LTD Bus Maintenance & Operations Facility 
Eugene, Oregon

BID DATE: April 12, 1988 at 3:00 P.M.

R.A. CHAMBERS & ASSOCIATES
P.O. Box 5509 • Eugene, Oregon 97405

(503) 687-9445

Construction Data & News 
Westside Plan Center 
925 Northwest 12th 
Portland, Oregon 97209 
(503) 225-0200 
Att: Terry Williams

Associated General Contractors 
Plan Service
1200 Westlake Ave. North 
Suite 310 
Seattle, WA 98109 
(206) 285-2021 
Attn: Caroline Williams

Construction Data & News/ 
Builder’s Exchange 
Eastside Plan Center 
1125 Southeast Madison 
Room 200
Portland, Oregon 97214 
(503) 234-0281 
Att: Tracy

Construction Data & News 
Westside Plan Center 
1245 4th Avenue South 
Suite a
Seattle, Washington 98134 
(206) 223-0320 
Att: Nancy

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Washington State Project 

Toutle Bridge and Approaches
BID DATE: March 30, 1988 at 10:00 A.M.

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids 
from small business and small disadvantaged business sub
contractors and women and minority business enterprises.

Impact/Business Consultant, 
8959 Southwest Barbur Blvd. 
Suite 102
Portland, Oregon 97219
(503) 245-9253
Att: Margaret Garzia

Inc. Construction Data & News 
Eastside Plan Center 
13010 Northrup Way 
Building C-3, Suite 1 
Bellvue, Washington 98005 
(206) 881-5071 
Att: Moira Monahan

Submit Bids To:
MORGEN & 0SW00D 

CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.
The Aladdins Best Wester • Olympia, WA 

(206) 352-7200 • Representative
Home Office P.O. Box 3009 

Great Falls, MT 59403 
(406) 761-1420

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids 
from small business and small disadvantaged sub-contractors 
and women and minority business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Lane Transit District

Bus Maintenance and Operations Facility
BID DATE: April 12, 1988 at 3:00 P.M.

Marion Construction Company
P.O. Box 12218 • Salem, OR 97309
(503)581-1920 • FAX (503) 399-0823

Northwest Business Center 
1615 Northeast Killingsworth 
Portland, Oregon 97211 
(503) 284-2435
Att: James Barry

Dodge Reports 
McGraw Hill Information

Service, Co.
100 West Harrison Plaza 
Room No. 43 North Tower 
Seattle, Washington 98109 
(206) 284-3811 
Att: Stephanie Owings

CSS & Associates
310 Southwest Fourth Avenue 
Suite 414
Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 225-0403 
Att: O B. Hill

Construction Data & News 
130 Dolittle Drive 
Suite 1
San Leandro, California 94577 
(415) 636-1812 
Att: Jay Wilson

Professional Training Systems 
901 Southeast Oak 
Suite 108
Portland, Oregon 97214 
(503) 228-6731 
Att: Jan Somers

Turner Construction Co.
353 Sacramento Street
San Francisco, California 94111
(415) 391-1310

: Jerry BonebrakeAtt:

Salem Contractor’s Exchange 
2256 Judson Street Southeast 
Salem, Oregon 97302 
(503) 362-7957
Att: Beverly Green

Eugene Builder's Exchange 
135 Silver Lane 
Eugene, Oregon 97404 
(503) 688-1607 
Att: Linda Stumbaugh

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids 
from small business and small disadvantaged sub-contractors 
and women and minority business enterprises.

♦

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Multnomah County Minimal Security 

Detention Facility
BID DATE: April 4, 1988 at 2:00 P.M.

LTD Bus Maintenance and Operations Facilities 
Building and Site Improvements

BID DATE: April 12, 1988 at 3:00 P.M.
Koll Construction Company

8205 S.W. Creekside PI, Suite D • Beaverton, Oregon 97005 
(503) 626-3045

WILDISH BUILDING COMPANY
P.O. Box 7428 • Eugene, OR 97401

(503) 485-1700 (Walter Daffe)

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids 
from small business and small disadvantaged sub-contractors 
and women and minority business enterprises.

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids 
from women and minority owned business enterprises.

HELP WANTED
GOVERNMENT jobs! Now hiring 
in your area, both skilled and un
skilled. For list of jobs and appli
cation call (615) 383-2627, ext. 
J-503. Fee.

BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY
OPEN your own one price ($9.99) 
discount shoe store. Starting at 
$14,900. First quality merchan
dise only. Includes beginning in
ventory, fixtures, supplies and 
training. Call Ed Brandt, The 
Fashion Concept, (214) 634-7000.

KB?"-

HELP WANTED
NEWS-REGISTER needs a retail 
sales manager immediately. Di
rect six-person retail, handle ma
jor accounts. Resumes to: Roger 
Heller, News-Register, P.O. Box 
727, McMinnville, OR 97128.

HELP WANTED
LOSERS wanted! To try new. 
doctor recommended, revolu
tionary fat absorber product. 
Lose 10-30 pounds per month. No 
diet, exercise or drugs. Call In
grid: (303) 237-4778 Fee

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
LTD Bus Maintenance and Operations Facility 

Eugene, OR
BID DATE: April 12, 1988 at 3:00 P.M.

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
7320 S.W. Hunziker Rd., Suite 300 • Tigard, OR

97223
503/639-8021

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids 
from small business and small disadvantaged sub-contractors 
and women and minority business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
LTD Maintenance & Operation Facility 

Eugene, Oregon
BID DATE: April 12, 1988 at 3:00 P.M.

Anderson Construction Co. Inc.
P.O. Box 6712 • Portland, OR 97217

(503) 283-6712

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids 
from small business and small disadvantaged sub contractors 
and women and minority business enterprises.

*< ’*


